
MINIMUM NO. OF REQUIRED PLUMBING FIXTURES (TABLE 2902.1)
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GROUP
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ASSEMBLY
(REQUIRED)

1 PER
75

1 PER
75 1 PER 200 -- 1 PER 500 1 SERVICE SINK

ASSEMBLY
(PROVIDED) 1+1 2 1 1 -- * 1 SERVICE SINK

USE GROUP OR SPACE
DESCRIPTION

(A) (B) EXIT WIDTH (IN.)*
OCCUP

ANT
LOAD
BY USE

EGRESS WIDTH
PER OCCUPANT
(SECTION 1005.3)

REQUIRED WIDTH
(SECTION 1005)

(A X B)

ACTUAL WIDTH
PROVIDED

STAIR LEVEL STAIR LEVEL STAIR LEVEL

ASSEMBLY 124 0.3 0.2 NA 24.8

SEE LSP LIFE SAFETY
PLAN FOR ACTUAL

WIDTHS

KITCHEN 5 0.3 0.2 NA 1.0

BUSINESS 6 0.3 0.2 NA 1.2

STORAGE 2 0.3 0.2 NA 0.4

TOTAL: 137 0.3 0.2 NA 27.4INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISH REQUIREMENTS
BY OCCUPANCY (TABLE 803.11)

OCCUPANCY/ GROUP
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OCCUPANCY LOADS (1004.0 TABLE 1004.1.2)

OCCUPANCY USE SQUARE FEET/
OCCUPANT

TOTAL SQUARE
FOOTAGE OCCUPANTS

ASSEMBLY (SEATED) NA 990 74
ASSEMBLY (STANDING) 5 247 50
KITCHEN (GROSS) 200 948 5
BUSINESS (GROSS) 100 557 6
STORAGE / STOCK (GROSS) 300 585 2

3,327 137

 INSULATION SCHEDULE

LOCATION MIN. R
VALUE INSULATION TYPE REMARKS

BELOW GRADE
WALL INSULATION

(SUPPORTING
BACKFILL)

10
EXTRUDED

POLYSTYRENE FOAM
BOARD INSULATION

PROVIDE AT FOUNDATION PERIMETER AS SHOWN
ON DRAWINGS

CONTINUOUS WALL
INSULATION 3.6

EXPANDED
POLYSTYRENE BOARD

INSULATION

PROVIDE AT EXTERIOR STUD FACE OF EXTERIOR
PERIMETER WALLS AS SHOWN ON  DRAWINGS.
USED AS PART OF EIFS SYSTEM.

CONCEALED
BUILDING

INSULATION
21

KRAFT FACED
FIBERGLASS BATT

INSULATION

PROVIDE AT PERIMETER WALL STUDS AS SHOWN
ON DRAWINGS

ROOF INSULATION 30

POLYISOCYANURATE
OR EXTRUDED

POLYSTYRENE FOAM
BOARD INSULATION

CONFIRM REQUIRED INSULATION THICKNESS TO
OBTAIN DESIGN R-VALUE WITH MANUFACTURER
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DO NOT SCALE PLANS
Copying, Printing, Software and other processes required to produce

these prints can stretch or shrink the actual paper or layout.  Therefore,
scaling of this drawing may be inaccurate.  Contact APD E&A with any

need for additional dimensions or clarifications.

585.742.2222
585.924.4914.fax

615 Fishers Run
Victor, NY  14564

615 Fishers Run Victor, NY  14564
585.742.2222 - www.apd.com

Drawing Alteration
It is a violation of law for any person, unless acting under the direction of
licensed Architect, Professional Engineer, Landscape Architect, or Land
Surveyor to alter any item on this document in any way. Any licensee

who alters this document is required by law to affix his or her seal and to
add the notation "Altered By" followed by his or her signature and the

specific description of the alteration or revision.

www.apd.com
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DECOR

D0.0 REFER TO SHEET D0.0 FOR LIST OF DRAWINGS
KITCHEN

K-1E KITCHEN LAYOUT
K-2E KITCHEN LAYOUT
K-3E ELECTRICAL ROUGH-INS
K-4E PLUMBING ROUGH-INS

1. THESE DOCUMENTS ARE FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF INITIAL BUILDING
PERMIT SUBMITTAL ONLY.  ANY COMMENTS, REVISIONS OR
CORRECTIONS BASED ON BUILDING DEPARTMENT REVIEW AND/OR
BUILDING CODE INTERPRETATION ITEMS ARE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF
THE OWNER AND REGIONAL ARCHITECT WILL NOT BE HELD LIABLE FOR
ANY CHANGE ORDERS RESULTING FROM THESE ITEMS.  FINAL BID PRICES
SHOULD NOT BE SUBMITTED UNTIL THE BUILDING PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED.

2. DRAWINGS ARE BASED ON BURGER KING PROTOTYPE ROC-60 TALL.
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ELECTRICAL
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EGRESS WIDTH (1005):

ê

SITE

M. Hochadel

M. Verrastro

I. Proctor
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APPLICABLE CODES

BUILDING CODE: INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE 2015 WITH AMENDMENTS

EXISTING BUILDING CODE: INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE 2015 WITH AMENDMENTS

PLUMBING CODE: INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE 2015 WITH AMENDMENTS

MECHANICAL CODE: INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE 2015 WITHOUT AMENDMENTS

ELECTRICAL CODE: NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE NFPA 70-2014

ENERGY CODE: INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE 2015 WITH AMENDMENTS

FIRE CODE: INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE 2015 WITH AMENDMENTS

ACCESSIBILITY CODE: INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE 2018 ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS, CHAPTER 11

BUILDING INFORMATION

GROSS BUILDING AREA: 3,327 SF
OCCUPANCY: A-2

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: VB (NON-SPRINKLERED)

NUMBER OF EXITS (1006): (REQUIRED) 2 (PROVIDED) 3
COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL (TABLE 1006.2.1): 75' ASSEMBLY (A-2)
ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS (1009): (REQUIRED) YES (PROVIDED) YES
DOOR WIDTH (1010):

MINIMUM: 32"
MAXIMUM: 36"

PANIC HARDWARE (1010.1.10): (REQUIRED) NO (PROVIDED) NO
EXIT SIGNS (1013): (REQUIRED) YES (PROVIDED) YES
HANDRAILS (1014): 34" H. MIN., 38" H. MAX.
GUARDS (1015): 42" H. IF ADJACENT GRADE IS GREATER THAN 30"
MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE TO AN EXIT (TABLE 1017.2): (REQUIRED) 200' MAX  (PROVIDED) 90'
MINIMUM CORRIDOR WIDTH (1020.2): 44" / 60" FOR H.C. TURN AROUND (AT 200' INTERVALS)

PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS:

1

1

Addendum #1 2/8/2022

Addendum #2 2/21/2022
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1

2


